11/281010	
No tion.	
0	

DOCKET: CU-4552 RJS	007011/2/		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	5-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ID HARD PARA PATTU BITTA HUU HUM		
1031	25862		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MORIYA, Norihisa	Name: DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:		
/	7€		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho, &		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1 1ch1gaya-kagacho, 87		
Execution Date(s) October 26, 2005	1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	/		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Richard J. Streit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry LLP	Enclosed		
224 South Michigan Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
T11imaia 60604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State:Zip:	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (312) 427-1300	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400		
Fax Number:			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Ladas & Parry LLP		
9. Signature:	November 17, 2005		
Signature	Date		
Richard J. Streit	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/21/2005 MBIZUNES 00000049 11281010 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 017258 FRAME: 0186

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Norihisa	MORIYA
----------------	----------	--------

of

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

hereinaiter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PROJECTION SYSTEM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	October 26,	2005 Norihisa Moriya Norihisa MORIYA
Date:		s/
Date:		5/
Date:		s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

RECORDED: 11/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 017258 FRAME: 0187